

Bid #12352-403 Annual Concrete and Paver Stones (Project 12517)
Lot: BASE BID

Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Team Contracting Inc.		Continental Construction USA	
				Price	Total	Price	Total
12352-403--01-01	Mobilization	60	each	550	33000	1500	90000
12352-403--01-02	Concrete sidewalk - 6 in.	50000	square foot	7.8	390000	7.9	395000
12352-403--01-03	Color concrete sidewalk - 6 in	300	square foot	8	2400	9	2700
12352-403--01-04	Concrete sidewalk - 8 in.	200	square foot	9.5	1900	8.5	1700
12352-403--01-05	Curb - Type A	100	linear foot	20	2000	25	2500
12352-403--01-06	Curb - Type D	500	linear foot	30	15000	25	12500
12352-403--01-07	Curb - Type F	500	linear foot	32	16000	26	13000
12352-403--01-08	Valley gutter	500	linear foot	25	12500	24	12000
12352-403--01-09	Curb (Drop Curb)	500	linear foot	18	9000	27	13500
12352-403--01-10	Curb with sidewalk - 16 in.	50	linear foot	60	3000	50	2500
12352-403--01-11	Header curb	500	linear foot	18	9000	27	13500
12352-403--01-12	Wheel stops	10	each	150	1500	90	900
12352-403--01-13	ADA ramps	150	each	800	120000	1200	180000
12352-403--01-14	Storm drain slab (New cover)	20	each	1000	20000	550	11000
12352-403--01-15	Storm drain slab (Existing cover)	20	each	1200	24000	550	11000
12352-403--01-16	Tree roots	250	each	140	35000	250	62500
12352-403--01-17	Water meter box	500	each	80	40000	90	45000
12352-403--01-18	Paver bricks 3- 1/8 in	750	square foot	11	8250	5.25	3937.5
12352-403--01-19	Paver bricks - 2-3/8 in	750	square foot	11	8250	5.5	4125
12352-403--01-20	Clay bricks	200	square foot	10	2000	6.25	1250
12352-403--01-21	Paver bricks (Existing)	1500	square foot	13	19500	2.5	3750
12352-403--01-22	Clay bricks	200	square foot	8.5	1700	6.25	1250
12352-403--01-23	Limerock - 4 in	200	square yard	14	2800	0.9	180
12352-403--01-24	Limerock - 6 in	300	square yard	16	4800	1.35	405
12352-403--01-25	Limerock - 8 in	200	square yard	20	4000	1.8	360
12352-403--01-26	Limerock - 12 in	200	square yard	22	4400	2.7	540
12352-403--01-27	Paving - 1 in	300	square yard	30	9000	21	6300
12352-403--01-28	Paving - 1 -1/2	300	square yard	30	9000	32.5	9750
12352-403--01-29	Paving (SP or FC 9.5)	100	square yard	30	3000	14	1400
12352-403--01-30	Paving (colored asphalt)	100	square yard	125	12500	19	1900
12352-403--01-31	Tack Coat	100	gallon	25	2500	45	4500
12352-403--01-32	Prime Coat	100	gallon	30	3000	45	4500
12352-403--01-33	Pavement marking and signage - 6 in.double yellow	200	linear foot	6	1200	4	800
12352-403--01-34	Pavement marking and signage (6-inch single yellow)	200	linear foot	4	800	2	400
12352-403--01-35	Pavement marking and signage (6-inch single white)	200	linear foot	4	800	2	400
12352-403--01-36	Pavement marking and signage (8-inch single white)	200	linear foot	8	1600	3	600
12352-403--01-37	Pavement marking and signage (12-inch single white)	100	linear foot	10	1000	4	400
12352-403--01-38	Pavement marking and signage (18-inch single white)	100	linear foot	12	1200	6	600
12352-403--01-39	Pavement marking and signage (24-inch white)	100	linear foot	14	1400	10	1000
12352-403--01-40	Pavement marking and signage (handicapped stalls)	10	each	450	4500	150	1500
12352-403--01-41	Pavement marking and signage (Symbols)	10	each	450	4500	15	150
12352-403--01-42	Pavement marking and signage (RPMs)	50	each	20	1000	10	500
12352-403--01-43	Tree grate	10	each	1600	16000	600	6000
12352-403--01-44	Root barrier (12-inch)	800	linear foot	30	24000	12	9600
12352-403--01-45	Root barrier (24-inch)	200	linear foot	30	6000	18	3600
12352-403--01-46	Concrete grinding	20	each	400	8000	400	8000
12352-403--01-47	Signs - New	10	each	250	2500	300	3000
12352-403--01-48	Signs (Existing)	20	each	250	5000	190	3800
12352-403--01-49	Utility Adjustment - Valve Box	10	each	250	2500	400	4000
12352-403--01-50	Utility adjustment (Clean-out)	10	each	500	5000	450	4500
12352-403--01-51	Utility adjustment (Inlet)	5	each	1200	6000	450	2250
12352-403--01-52	Utility adjustment (Manhole)	5	each	1200	6000	500	2500
12352-403--01-53	Pressure clean (Pavers)	200	square foot	5	1000	4	800
12352-403--01-54	Pressure Clean - Concrete	200	square foot	5	1000	4	800
12352-403--01-55	Tree grate	5	each	1600	8000	600	3000
12352-403--01-56	Sod (Bahia)	1000	square yard	12	12000	6	6000
12352-403--01-57	Sod (St. Augustine)	1500	square yard	12	18000	7	10500
12352-403--01-58	Removal and Disposal of Asphalt (2 inches)	50	square yard	30	1500	15	750
12352-403--01-59	Removal and Disposal of Asphalt (1 inch)	50	square yard	30	1500	14	700
	subtotal				971000		989597.5
	allowances				7000		7000
	TOTAL				978,000.00		996,597.50